CH \$465.00 88033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allscripts Healthcare, LLC		08/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allscripts Software, LLC
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 2024
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88033952	POWERED BY ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	88033949	POWERED BY ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	88033946	POWERED BY ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	88033922	POWERED BY ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	88031523	ZAPPRX NETWORK	
Serial Number:	88031516	ZAPPRX NETWORK	
Serial Number:	88031513	ZAPPRX NETWORK	
Serial Number:	88031510	ZAPPRX NETWORK	
Serial Number:	88031503	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	88031502	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	88031501	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	88031494	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	87435355	ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	87435352	ZAPPRX	
Serial Number:	87435348	Z	
Registration Number:	5646234	ZAPPRX	
Registration Number:	5646233	ZAPPRX	
Registration Number:	5646232	Z	
		TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK
DEEL : 006724 EDAME: 002

900511183 REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 977 4400

Email: lhargreaves@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio, Reg. No. 62,744/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZappRx Assignment Healthcare to Software executed#page1.tif source=ZappRx Assignment Healthcare to Software executed#page2.tif source=ZappRx Assignment Healthcare to Software executed#page3.tif source=ZappRx Assignment Healthcare to Software executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 2024, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, ALLSCRIPTS SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 2024, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

BACKGROUND

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the said Trademarks.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective representatives.

Allscripts Healthcare, LLC. By:	Allscripts Software, LLC By:
Title: Associate General Counsel	Title: Chief IP Officer
Date: <u>8/8/19</u>	Date: <u>8/8/19</u>

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK/REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.
China	SPECIALTY REORDERED Registration No. 27262887
China	Registration No.27261182
China	Registration No. 27261183
China	ZappRx Registration No. 27261186
China	ZappR Registration No. 27261185
China	ZAPPRX Registration No. 27261191
China	SPECIALTY REORDERED Registration No. 27262888
China	ZappR Registration No. 27261188
China	Registration No. 27261184
China	ZAPPRX Registration No. 27261192
China	SPECIALTY REORDERED Registration No. 27262889
China	ZAPPRX Registration No. 27261190
China	ZAPPRX Registration No. 27261189
China	ZappR Registration No. 27261187

China	SPECIALTY REORDERED
	Registration No. 27262886
China	 :
Cilina	/ :
	Registration No. 27262890
Europe	
_	7
	Registration No. 17426404
Europe	SPECIALTY REORDERED
	Registration No. 17426421
Europe	ZappR
	Registration No. 17426396
Europe	ZAPPRX
Larope	Registration No. 17426388
Japan	
Japan	/ .
	Registration No. 6093385
Japan	ZappR
	Registration No. 6093384
Japan	ZAPPRX
Japan	Registration No. 6093383
-	
Japan	SPECIALTY REORDERED
	Registration No. 6093386
United States of	POWERED BY ZAPPRX
America	Application No. 88033952
United States of	POWERED BY ZAPPRX
America	Application No. 88033949
United States of	POWERED BY ZAPPRX
America	Application No. 88033946
	••
United States of	POWERED BY ZAPPRX
America	Application No. 88033922
United States of	ZAPPRX NETWORK
America	Application No. 88031523
United States of	ZAPPRX NETWORK
America	Application No. 88031516

United States of	ZAPPRX NETWORK
America	Application No. 88031513
United States of	ZAPPRX NETWORK
America	Application No. 88031510
United States of	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED
America	Application No. 88031503
United States of	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED
America	Application No. 88031502
United States of	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED
America	Application No. 88031501
United States of	ZAPPRX CERTIFIED
America	Application No. 88031494
United States of	ZAPPRX
America	Application No. 87435355
United States of	ZannD.
America	ZappRx
	Application No. 87435352
United States of America	7.= .
America	Application No. 87435348
United States of	ZAPPRX
America	Registration No. 5646234
17 10 2	70
United States of America	ZappR
America	Registration No. 5646233
United States of	
America	 :
	Registration No. 5646232

RECORDED: 08/15/2019